Special Meeting Mammoth Spring Board of Education

Date: July 7, 2022

Members Present: Alexis Davis, Jamie McCradic, Devon Smoot, Tasha Ward, Shelia Young

Members Absent:

Guests: See Attached

Meeting called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Alexis Davis.

Items VI and VII were removed from the agenda. Item #5 under personnel was changed from approve substitute list to Consider Nurse.

The agenda was approved on a motion made by Tasha Ward, seconded by Jamie McCradic. Motion passed 5-0.

A motion was made by Jamie McCradic to give Ms. Whisnant approval to purchase laptops. Since the bids are usually obsolete when they get to board approval, she will have the authority to approve them. This motion was seconded by Devon Smoot and passed 5-0.

The board went into executive session at 6:33 p.m.

The board returned from executive session at 8:02 p.m.

A motion was made by Tasha Ward to hire Houston Cooper as the boys' basketball coach for the 2022-2023 school year. The motion was seconded by Shelia Young and passed 5-0.

Board member Devon Smoot left the meeting at 8:03 p.m.

A motion was made by Jamie McCradic to move Janet Smoot to the position of high school counselor. The motion was seconded by Shelia Young and passed 4-0.

Board member Devon Smoot returned to the meeting at 8:04 p.m.

A motion was made by Shelia Young to move Melissa Richey from cleaning the PK to cleaning the gyms half time and still working in the cafeteria half time. The motion was seconded by Jamie McCradic and passed 5-0.

Board member Jamie McCradic left the meeting at 8:04 p.m.

A motion was made by Tasha Ward to send a resolution concerning Breanna Murray be	ing the
Computer Science teacher to the State Dept. The motion was seconded by Shelia Young	g and
passed 4-0.	

Board member Jamie McCradic returned to the meeting at 8:05 p.m.

A motion was made by Jamie McCradic to hire Ashley Sullins as school nurse for the 2022-2023 school year. The motion was seconded by Tasha Ward and passed 5-0.

Motion was made by Shelia Young to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Devon Smoot. Motion passed 5-0.

Approved:		
President:	Secretary:	